











Electricity Department of Daman & Diu Tariff Petition for FY 2020-21

Tariff Schedule

General Terms and Conditions:

1.

The tariffs are exclusive of electricity duty, taxes and other charges levied by
the Government or other competent authority from time to time which are

payable by the consumers in addition to the charges levied as per the tariffs.

Unless otherwise agreed to, these tariffs for power supply are applicable for

supply at one point only.

Supply to consumers having contracted load between 100 KVA to 4000 KVA
(including licensee common feeders and express feeders/dedicated feeders)
shall generally be at 11 KV and for more than 4000 KVA up to 25000 KVA at 66
KV. For the consumer who requires load more than 25000 KVA, the supply
voltage shall be at 220 KV level.

If energy supplied for a specific purpose under a particular tariff is used for a
different purpose not contemplated in the contract for supply and/or for which
a higher tariff is applicable, it will be deemed as unauthorized use of electricity
and shall be dealt with for assessment under the provisions of Section 126 of
the Electricity Act, 2003 & Supply Code Regulation notified by JERC.

If connected load of a domestic category is found to be at variance with the
sanctioned/contracted load as a result of replacement of appliances such as
lamps, fans, fuses, switches, Jow voltage domestic appliances, fittings, it shall
not fall under Section 126 and Section 135 of the EA 2003.

Power Factor Charges - LT and Agriculture Connection running without
proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power Factor of 0.85 as per the
Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be charged extra 2.5% of units consumed
as additional power factor charges. Payment of the power factor charge won't
exempt the consumer from his responsibility to maintain the power factor. The
conditions for disconnection of a consumer supply in case of non-achievement
of minimum level of power factor as prescribed in the Supply Code
Regulations notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD reserves the right to install a
suitable capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears of

energy charges. In case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70

lagging, the installation is liable for disconnection after due notice.
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7.

10.

11.

If the consumer fails to pay the energy bill presented to him by the due date,
the Department shall have the right to disconnect the supply after giving 15
days notice as per the provisions of the Act and the Supply Code Regulations.

Fixed charges, wherever applicable, will be charged on pro-rata basis from the
date of release of connection. Fixed charges, wherever applicable, will be
double as and when bi-monthly billing is carried out. Similarly, slabs of energy

consumption will also be considered accordingly in case of bi-monthly billing.

The billing in case of HT/EHT shall be on the maximum demand recorded
during the month or 90% of contracted demand, whichever is higher. If in any
month, the recorded maximum demand of the consumer exceeds its contracted
demand, that portion of the demand in excess of the contracted demand shall
be billed at double the normal rate. Similarly, energy consumption
corresponding to excess demand shall also be billed at double the normal rate.
The definition of the maximum demand would be in accordance with the
provisions of the Supply Code Regulation. If such over-drawal is more than
20% of the contract demand then the connections shall be disconnected
immediately.

Explanation: Assuming the contract demand as 100 KVA, maximum demand
at 120 KVA and total energy consumption as 12000 kWh, then the consumption
corresponding to the contract demand will be 10000 kWh (12000%100/120) and
consumption corresponding to the excess demand will be 2000 kWh. This
excess demand of 20 KVA and excess consumption of 2000 kWh will be billed
at twice the respective normal rate. Such connections drawing more than 120
kVA, shall be disconnected immediately.

Unless specifically stated to the contrary, the figures of energy charges relate to
paisa per unit (kWh) charge for the energy consumed during the month.

Delayed payment surcharge shall be applicable to all categories of consumers.
Delayed payment surcharge of 2% per month or part thereof shall be levied on
all arrears of bills. Such surcharge shall be rounded off to the nearest multiple
of one rupee. Amount less than 50 paisa shall be ignored and amount of 50
paisa or more shall be rounded off to the next rupee. In case of permanent
disconnection, delayed payment surcharge shall be charged only up to the

month of permanent disconnection.
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Advance Payment Rebate: If payment is made in advance well before
commencement of the consumption period for which the bill is prepared, a
rebate @ 1% per month shall be given on the bill amount (excluding security
deposit) for the respective month. Such rebate, after adjusting any amount

payable to the licensee, shall be credited to the account of the consumer.

Prompt Payment Rebate: If payment is made at least 7 days in advance of the
due date of payment, a rebate for prompt payment @ 0.25 % of the bill amount
shall be given. Those consumers having arrears shall not be entitled for such

rebate.

TOD Tariff: For the purpose of TOD Tariff, the peak/off-peak/normal hours

and charges for the corresponding period shall be as under:

Time of use Demand Charges Energy Charges
Normal period Normal Rate Normal rate of energy
(6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m) Charges

Evening peak load period | Normal Rate 120% of normal rate of
(6:00 p.m to 10.00 p.m) energy charges
Off-peak load period Normal Rate 95% of normal rate of
(10:00 p.m to 6:00 a.m) energy charges

Currently the TOD Tariff is applicable only to the HT industrial, LT
industrial and the HT Commercial category. It is proposed to extend the

TOD tariff to the LT commetcial category for all loads greater than or equal
to 9 KW.

The adjustment on account of Fuel and Power Purchase Cost variation shall be
calculated in accordance with the FPPCA formula notified in Chapter 9 of this
Order. Such charges shall be recovered/refunded in accordance with the terms
and conditions specified in the FPPCA formula. '

The values of the 'K' factor applicable for the different consumer categories for
use in the FPPCA formula shall be as specified in this Tariff Order.
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DETAILED TARIFF SCHEDULE
I. (A) Domestic Category

This schedule shall apply to private houses, hostels, hospitals run on Non-
commercial lines, Charitable, Educational and Religious Institutions for Light,
Fans, Radios, Domestic Heating and other household appliances including water
pumps up to 2 HP.

1. Energy Charges

Energy Charge

Usage(Units/Month)

(Ps/kwWh)
0-100 units 120
101-200 units 170
201-400 units 210
401 and above 290

2. Fixed Charges

Usage (Rs/Consumer/month) Fixed Charges

Single Phase: Rs. 20
Three Phase: Rs. 45

For category as defined above

(B) Power Supply to Low Income Group (Up to 2x40 W bulbs only})

Power supply to low income group connections will be charged at INR10 per
service connection per month. For any unauthorized increase in the load beyond
2*40 watts, penal charges at the rate of INR20 per month per point will be levied
and the installation will be liable for disconnection.

II. Non-Domestic Category/Commercial

This schedule shall apply to Shops, Offices, Restaurants, Bus Stations, Photo
Studios, Laundries, Cinema Theatres, Industrial Lighting, clubs and other

Commercial installations.

This includes all categories which are not covered by other tariff categories
including Domestic Category, Low Income Group, Industrial LT, HT/EHT
Category (A&B), Agriculture and Poultry, Public Lighting.
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1. Energy Charges

Energy Charge

Usage(Units/Month)

(Ps/kKV Ah)
1-100 units 250

101 units and above 390

2. Fixed Charges

Usage(Rs./Consumer/month) Fixed Charge

Single Phase: Rs. 25
Three Phase: Rs. 50

For category as defined above

3. Power Factor Charges

Connections running without proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power
Factor of 0.85 as per the Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be charged extra 2.5%
of units consumed as additional power factor charges. Payment of the power
factor charge won't exempt the consumer from his responsibility to maintain the
power factor. The conditions for disconnection of a consumer supply in case of
non-achievement of minimum level of power factor as prescribed in the Supply
Code Regulations notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD reserves the right to
install a suitable capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears of
energy charges. In case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70 lagging,

the installation is liable for disconnection after due notice.

II1. HT Commercial

This schedule shall apply to all the consumers falling under the LT Commercial
category above but connected at 11 kV or above voltage level.

1. Energy Charges

Energy Charge
(Ps/kVAh)

Usage(Units/Month)

For all units

2. Fixed Charges

Usage(Rs,/kV A/month) Fixed Charge

For category as defined above
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3. Power Factor Charges

Connections running without proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power
Factor of 0.85 as per the Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be charged extra 2.5%
of units consumed as additional power factor charges. Payment of the power
factor charge won't exempt the consumer from his responsibility to maintain the
power factor. The conditions for disconnection of a consumer supply in case of
non-achievement of minimum level of power factor as prescribed in the Supply
Code Regulations notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD reserves the right to
install a suitable capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears of
energy charges. In case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70 lagging,

the installation is liable for disconnection after due notice.

IV. LT Industrial Category

This schedule shall apply to all Low Tension Industrial Motive Power
Connections including water works/pumps with sanctioned load up to 120 HP.

i. Energy Charges

Usage(Units/month) Energy Charge (Ps/kVAh)

For all units

ii. Fixed Charges

Fixed charge (Rs/HP/month) or

part thereof

For category as defined above Rs 50.00/- per HP or part thereof

Fixed Charges shall be reduced by 25% in the lean season from May to August
for Fishery Industry

iii. Power Factor Charges

LT running without proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power Factor of
0.85 as per the Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be charged extra 2.5% of units
consumed as additional power factor charges. Payment of the power factor charge
won't exempt the consumer from his responsibility to maintain the power factor.
The conditions for disconnection of a consumer supply in case of non-achievement

of minimum level of power factor as prescribed in the Supply Code Regulations
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notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD reserves the right to install a suitable
capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears of energy charges. In
case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70 lagging, the installation is

liable for disconnection after due notice.
V. LT Public Water Works

i. Energy Charges

Usage(Units/month) Energy Charge (Ps,/kWh)

For all units

ii. Fixed Charges

Fixed charge (Rs,/HP/month) or
.. part thereof

Rs 25.00/ - per HP or part thereof

For category as defined above

iii. Power Factor Charges

LT running without proper capacitors installed so as to maintain Power Factor of
0.85 as per the Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be charged extra 2.5% of units
consumed as additional power factor charges. Payment of the power factor charge
won't exempt the consumer from his responsibility to maintain the power factor.
The conditions for disconnection of a consumer supply in case of non-achievement
of minimum level of power factor as prescribed in the Supply Code Regulations
notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD reserves the right to install a suitable
capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost thereof as arrears of energy charges. In
case the monthly average power factor is less than 0.70 lagging, the installation is

liable for disconnection after due notice.

VI. HI/EHT Category
A. High Tension Consumer

This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power consumers drawing
through 11 kV and 66 kV systems having contract demand of 100 kVA and above.
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1. Fixed Charges(Demand Charges)

Charges
(Rs/KVA/month} or
part thereof
Rs 300/kVA/month or

part thereof

For Billing Demand

Up to Contract Demand

2. Energy Charges

Usage(Units/Month)  Tariff (Ps/kVAh)

B. HT Industrial (Ferro Metallurgical/ Steel Melting/ Steel Rerolling/Power
Intensive)

1. Fixed Charges(Demand Charges)

Tariff {(Rs/KVA/month)

For Billing Demand or part thereof
Up to Contract Demand Rs 500/ - per kVA per
month

Fixed Charges shall be reduced by 25% in the lean season from May to August for
Fishery Industry.

2. Energy Charges

Usage(Units/Month) | Tariff (Ps/kVAh)

For all units

C. HT Industrial (220 kV)

This schedule shall apply to all Industrial/Motive power consumers drawing
through 220 kV systems having contract demand of 100 kVA and above.

1. Fixed Charges(Demand Charges)
Tariff (Rs/KVA/month)

or part thereof
Up to Contract Demand Rs 350/- per KVA per

For Billing Demand
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2. Energy Charges

Usage(Units/Month)

For all units

VIL Agriculture

This schedule shall apply to Agriculture or poultry loads up to 99 HP sanctioned
{oad will be considered in this category.

1. Energy Charges

Tariff  (Ps./Unit)

For connected load upto 10 HP 65

Beyond 10 HP and upto 99 HP connected load 90

2. Power Factor Charges

Agriculture Connection running without proper capacitors installed so as to
maintain Power Factor of 0.85 as per the Supply Code Regulations 2018 shall be
charged extra 2.5% of units consumed as additional power factor charges.
Payment of the power factor charge won't exempt the consumer from his
responsibility to maintain the power factor. The conditions for disconnection of a
consumer supply in case of non-achievement of minimum level of power factor as:
prescribed in the Supply Code Regulations notified by JERC, shall apply. ED-DD
reserves the right to install a suitable capacitor at its own cost and recover the cost
thereof as arrears of energy charges. In case the monthly average power factor is

less than 0.70 lagging, the installation is liable for disconnection after due notice.

VII. Public Lighting

1. Energy Charges

Tariff (Fs/KWh)

For all units
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This schedule shall apply to electricity for lighting external advertisements,
external hoardings and displays at departments stores, malls, multiplexes,
theatres, clubs, hotels, bus shelters, Railway Stations shall be separately metered
and charged at the tariff applicable for "Advertisements and Hoardings" category,
except such displays which are for the purpose of indicating / displaying the
name and other details of the shop, commercial premises itself. Such use of
electricity shall be covered under the prevailing tariff for such shops or
commercial premises. The connection for "Advertisements and Hoardings"

category would be covered under the permanent supply of connection.

Energy Charges
Paise/kWh

Fixed Charge

Rs 100 per kVA per Month or par
Thereof

IX. Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

This tariff schedule shall apply to consumers that have set up Public Charging
Stations (PCS) in accordance with the technical norms/ standards/specifications
laid down by the Ministry of Power, Gol and Central Electricity Authority (CEA)
from time to time. The tariff for domestic consumption shall be applicable for
domestic charging (LT/HT).

Energy Charges ,. s
Paise/kWh Fixed Charge e
Rs 100 per kVA per Month or part
Thereof

X. Temporary Supply: Tariff for Temporary Connection shall be Fixed/ Demand
charges (if any) plus energy charges (for relevant slab, if any) under

corresponding permanent supply category plus 50% of both.

For multi activity pursuit, applicable Tariff for temporary connection shall be with

reference to that of non-domestic category for permanent supply.

The Temporary Tariff is applicable for a temporary period of supply for a period
of maximum one (1) year at a time, which may be further extended, as per the

provisions of Supply Code Regulations,
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VIIL Schedule of Other Charges

a. Meter Rent

. Meter type

Tariff (in Rs.j/Month or part thereof

. Rs 20 per month or part

1 Single Phase Thereof

5 Three Phase Rs 50 per month or part
Thereof

3 LT Meter with MD indicator Rs 200 per month or
part thereof

4 Tri- vector Meter Rs 500 per month or
part thereof

Note: The type of meters to be installed in consumer premises will be decided by

the department. Generally the consumers having connected load above 50 HP will

be provided with L.T.M.D meters

b. Reconnection Charges: Reconnection Charges{as per provisions of
Regulation 9.3 (c) of JERC (Electricity Supply Code) Regulations 2010

Connection ty ;

Rs.)/Month or pért thereof

1 Single Phase LT Rs 200
2 Three Phase LT Rs 1000
3 HT Rs 2000

Note: If the same consumer seeks reconnection within 12 months from the date -
disconnection, 50% will be added to above charges

¢. Service Connection Charges(as per provisions of Regulation 3.3 (3) of JERC
(Electricity Supply Code) Regulations 2010

Connection type s

yart thereof

1 Single Phase LT Rs 250
2 Three Phase LT Rs 1000
3 HT (First 500 KVA) Rs 10000

4 HT (Beyond 500 KVA)

Rs 1000 per 100 KVA or part thereof

d. Extra Length Charge
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S.No. Connection type o Tariff /Meter(in Rs.)
1 Single Phase Rs 50/ meter
2 Three Phase Rs 100/ meter

Note: Extra length chargeable will be beyond the permissible 30 meters free length
from existing network for new connections for all categories except agriculture.

Free length in respect of new agriculture consumer is 300 meters.

e. Cost of HT connection

Entire Cost of setting up HI' connection would be borne by the consumer and the
agreement period would be two years for the category. 15% supervision charges
shall be recovered by the ED DD.

f. Testing Fee for various Metering Equipment

S.No. Types of Metering Equipment Fee per unit (in Rs.)
1 Single Phase 200
2 Three Phase 500
3 Three Phase Tri-vector Meter (0.5 Class) 1000
Industrial LT Consumer
4 Three Phase Tri-vector Meter (0.5 Class) 1000
11 KV HT Consumer
5 Three Phase Tri-vector Meter (0.2 Class) 1500
66KV EHT Consumers

ABT meter 0.2 class-66 kV/11kV Consumer | 3000

66 KV CT / PT Unit 1000

6
7 Combined CTPT Unit for 11 KV Consumer | 1000
8
9

Three Phase CT Block 500

10 | CTI Coil 500

8- Fees (Non-refundable) for submission of Test Report of wiring Completion

Types of Connection ~ Fee per test report (in Rs.)

Single Phase Lighting /
Domestic
2 Three Phase Lighting /Domestic | 50

Single Phase Lighting / Non
Domestic

20
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Three Phase ng / Non
Domestic

5 Three Phase LT Industries 500
Single Phase / Three phase
6 Agriculture / 100
Streetlight / Public Lighting &
others
7 HT Industries upto 500 KVA 2000
8 HT Industries upto 2500 KVA 8000
9 HT Industries above 2500 KVA 15000
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Prayer

1. EDDD requests the Hon'ble Commission to:

Admit the Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the FY 2020-21 as
submitted herewith as wel! as the revised estimates for FY 19-20.

* Admit and approve the Trued up ARR for FY 2018-19.

» Approve the tariff schedule as proposed by the EDDD under Table no. 66:
» Condone any inadvertent omissions/ errors/ shortcomings and permit the
Petitioner to add/ change/ modify/ alter this filing and make further

submissions as may be required at a future date.

* Submit necessary additional information required by the Commission
during the processing of this petition.

* And pass such other and further orders as are deemed fit and proper in the
facts and circumstances of the case.

BY THE ATPLICANT THROUGH

—— b

PETITIONER
Electricity Department Daman and Diu

Daman é 19 2_(5\9
Dated:
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Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

Interest Capitalized

Format -9

(Rs. in crores)

Previous Year

Current Year FY

Ensuing Year FY

FY 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Sr.No. Particulars {Actual) {RE}) {Projections)

1 3 4 5

1 WIP*

2 GFA* at the end of the year

3 WIP+GFA at the end of the year NA

4 Interest{exckiding interest on WCL*)

5 Interest Capitalized

{Ja}x(or
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Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

Repair and Maintenance Expenses

Format -13

(Rs. in crores)

Se.No.

Particulars

Previous Year
FY 2018-19
{Actual)

Cusrent Year FY
2019-20
(RE)

Ensuing Year FY
2020-21
{Projections)

4

5

6

Plant & machinery

-Plant & Apparatus

-EHV substaticns

- 33KV substation

- 11kV substation

- Swifchgear and cable connections

- Others

Total

5]

Building

(5]

Hydraulic works & civil warks

Line cable & network

-EHV Lines

- 33KV lines

- 11KV ines

- LT Lines

- Meters and metering equipment

- Others

Total

Vehicles

Fumniture & fixtures

Qffice equipments

Operating expenses

W~

Tatal

Add/Deduct share of cthers (To be
specified)

11

Total expenses

12

Less capitalized

13

Net expenses

14

Add prior period *

Breakup not available

15

Total expenses charged to revenue as

R&M expenses

16.23

19.35

19.67

Poge tog




Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

Total Number of Employees

Format -14

Previous Year

Current Year FY

Ensuing Year

FY 20128-19 2019-20 FY 2020-21
Sr.No. Particulars {Actual) {RE} {Projections)
1 2 3 4 5
1 Number of employees as on 15t April 267 269 270
Employees on deputation/ foreign
. 0 Q 0
2 service as an 1st April
3 Total number of empioyees {1+2) 267 269 270
Number of employees retired/retinng 2
4 during the year 1 1
5 Number of employees added 4 2 3
Number of employees at the end of the 269 270 772
) year (4-5)

poic ({0




Format -15
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2620-21
Employee Cost
(Rs. in crores)

Sr.No. Particulars Previous Year | Current Year FY| Ensuing Year
FY 2013-1% 2019-20 FY 2020-21
{Actual) {RE} {Projections)
Total Total Total
1 2 3 4 5
Salanes & Allowances
1 Basic Pay 8.03 8.37 8.72
2 Deamess Pay 2.06 2.15 2.24
3 Deamess Allowance 4.19 4.37 4.55
4 House Rent Allowance 0.87 0.91 0.95
5 Fixed medical allowance 0.00 0.00 Q.00
] Madical reimbursement charges 0.00 0.00 £.00
7 Ower time payment 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other allowances {detailed list to be .
3 aftached) 0.00 0.00 0.00
a.|Washing allowance 0.00 0.00 0.0
b, | Transport allowance 0.87 0.91 0,95
c|L.TEL. 0.00 0.00 0.00
d.|Children Education All. 0.14 0.15 0.15
e.|Family Planning Allow. 0.03 0.04 0.04
g Generation incentive Q.00 0.00 0.00
10 Bonus 0.17 0.18 019
11 Total 16.37 17.06 17.78
Terminal Benefits.
12 Leave encashment - - -
13 Grafuity - - -
14 Commutation of Pensicn - - -
15 Workmen compensation - - -
16 Ex-gratia - - -
17 Tofal - - -
Pension Payments - - -
18 Basic Pension - - -
19 Deamess Pensicn - - -
20 Deamess Allowance - - -
21 Any other expenses - - -
22 Total - - -
23 Total {(11+17422) 16.37 17.08 17.78
24 Amount capitalized - - -
25 Net amount - - -
26 Add prior period expeses - - -
27 Grand total 16.37 17.06 17.78

pa}ellf




Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FCR THE FY 2020-21
Administration and General Expenses

Format -16

{Rs. in crores)

Sr.No. Particulars Previous Year | Current Year FY | Ensuing Year FY
FY 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
{Actual) {RE) {Projectlons}
2 3 4 5
1 Advertisement expenses 0.09 010 0.10
2 Amc expense 1.19 1.24 1.29
3 Building Maintanance 0.22 023 0.24
4 Celebration expenses 1.09 114 1.19
5 Cleanning expense 0,09 009 0.10
] Data downioad charges & Internet Expenses 0.35 037 0.38
7 Diesel expenses 0.07 0.07 0.07
8 Digital document & data entry charge 028 .29 0.30
9 Elsctric Expense/Repair 0.0 0.01 001
10 Electricity expenses 0.14 0.14 0.15]
11 E-tandring expenses 0.0% 0.09 0.09
12 Garden expense 0.85 {.89 0.92
13 Gift/Welfare of Students .02 0.02 0.02
14 JERC fees 2.12 2.2 2.31
15 Meter reading expense 0.44 0.45 0.47
16 News paper & magazine expense 0.01 0.01 001
17 COtfice cleaning expense 047 0.8 0.18
18 Office expense daman & diu .68 0.71 0.74
19 Onling Transaction Charges 0.15 0.15 0.16
20 Postage stamp 0.00 0.00 .00
21 Printing & stationery expenses 0.27 028 0.29
22 Prefessional charges 0.96 1.00 1.04]
23 Security service charges 0.40 0.42 0.44
24 Telephaone expenses 0.08 0.09 0.09
25 Vehicles maintenence & repairs 0.02 0.02 0.02
26 Water charge expenses Q.02 0.02 0.02
27 WRLLC Fees 0.18 0.18 0.19
33 Total 9.97 10.39 10.83
39 Add/Deduct share of cthers (to be specified)
40 Total expenses 9.97 10.39 10.33
41 Less capitalized 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 Net expenses 9.97 10.3% 10.83
43 Add prior period 0.08 0.00] 0.00
44 Total expenses charges to revenue 9.97 10.3% 10.83

ﬂo},& 11




Electricity Department af Daman & Dlu

ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Bad and Doubtful Debts

Farmat -17

Previous Year Current Year | Ensuing Year
FY 20138-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21
Sr.No. Particulars {Actual} {RE) {Projections)
1 2 4 5 5
1 Amount of receivable 03945 103894 1.085.27
1 Provision made for debts in ARR 0.00 0.00 0.00

fage 113




Format -18

Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Working Capital for the current and ensuing year

Current Year FY 2018-19
Sr.No. Particulars {Actual)
1 2 3
1 Receivables of iwo months of billing 166,57
2 Less power purchase cost of ohe month 85.70
Less consumer security deposit but
exciuding Bank Guarantes/Fixed Deposit
3 Receipt 30.46]
tnventory for two months based on annual
4 requirement for previous year 266
5 Total Working Capital requirement {6.93)

Pa}e 14



Format -18
Electricity Department of Daman & Diuv
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Working Capltal for the current and ensulng year

Amount {in Crores Rs.}
Ensuing Year FY
Ensuing Year FY 2020-21
Sr.No. Particulars 2019-20 (RE) {Projections)

1 2 3 4
1 Q&M expense for one month 3.90) 4.02

Maintenance spares at 40% of R&M for one
2 month 0.85 0.66)
3 Receivables for 2 months 173.16 180 .88

Less consumer security deposit but

excluding Bank Guarantee/Fixed Deposit
4 Receipt 80 46 80.46
5 Total Working Capital requirement 97.24 105.10
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Format -19
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Foreign Exchange Rate Variation (FERV)
(Rs. in crores)

Previous Year | Current Year FY ] Ensuing Year FY
FY 2018-19 2018-20 2020-21
Sr.No. |Particulars (Actual) (RE) {Projections)
k] 2 3 4 5
1 Amount of liability provided
2 Amount recovered MA
3 Amount adjusted

P@}e (6




Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Non Tariff income

Format -20

(Rs. in crores)

Previous Year |[Current Year FY| Ensuing Year FY
FY 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
Sr.No. Particulars {Actual) {RE) {Projections)

1 2 3 4 5

1 Meterfservice rent 1.3 1.3 1.31
2 Late payment surcharge 6,45 0.00 0.00
3 Theft/pilferage of energy 0.00 0.00 Q.00
4 Wheeling charges under 0.00 0.00 Q.00
5 open access 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 Interest on staff [oans & 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 advance 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Income from trading 0.00 2.00 Q.00
9 Income staff welfare activitios 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 Investment & bank 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 Misc. Receiptsiincome 8.71 9.14 $.60
13 Total income 16.46 10.45 1081
14 Add prior period income* 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 Total non tariff income 16.46 10.45 10.91
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Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Revenue from Other Business

Fermat -21

(Rs. in crores)

Previous Year |Current Year FY| Ensuing Year FY
FY 2013-19 2019-20 2020-21
Sr.No.  |Particulars (Actual) (RE) (Projections)

1 2 3 4 5
1 Total revenue from other business

Income from cther business fo be

considered for licensed business as NA
2 per regulations
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Format -22
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Lease Details

Primary period| Secondary
Gross Assets | Lease entered Lease ended! ending period

Sr.No. Name of Lesser {Rs.in crores) on Rentals by ending by
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Not Applicable
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Format -23
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding Wholesale Price Index (All Commodities)

Increase over previous
Sr.No. |Period WPIICPI year
1 2 3 4
1 FY 2016-17 111.62 1.73%
2 FY 2017-18 114.88 2.92%
3 FY 2018-19 119.76 4.25%
4 FY 2018-20 121.36 1.34%

(ege 12 0




Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21
Information regarding amount of equity and loan

Format -24

(Rs. in crores}
Amount
of equity (Rs. In | Amount of loan |Ratio of equity &
Sr.No. |Period crore) {Rs. in crore) loan

1 2 3 4 5
1 As on March 31 of Previous Year
2 |As on March31 of Current Year NA
3 ]Ason March 31 of Ensuing Year

o 5 17 |




Format 25
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

{Rs. in crores)

1 os! of power purchase T

1,082.46 1,028.43

2 |Employee costs j 13.83 18.37
3 R&M expenses 17.30 16.23
4 |Administration and General expenses 579 8.97
5 Depreciation 30.47 30.33

Intere_:st charges (including interest on 23 61 20.51
6 |working capital
7 Return on NFA / Equity 12.82 12.99
8 Pravision for Bad Debt 0.00 0.00
9 Interest on security deposit 4.24 4.08

RPO provisioning to cover backlog of 0.00 0.00
10  jthe previous years upto current year
11 [Total revenue requirement 1,190.52 1,138.91
12 |Less: non tariff income 18.82 16.46
13 |Net revenue requirement (10-11) 117170 112244
14 |Revenue from tariff 987.72 939.45
156 |Revenue from Ul 0.00 6.95
16 |(Gap)/surplus {12-13} (183.98) {176.05)
17 |(Gap)/surplus for previous year 306.92 306.92
18 |Camying cost 17.19 0.00
19 |Total (gap)surpius (14+15} 140.13 130.87
20 |Revenue surplus carried over 0.00 0.00
21 |Camying Cost 0.00 0.00
22 |Additional revenue from proposed tariff
23 |Energy sales (MU) 2,488.39 2,433.91

edrie et

age 121



Eiectricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

FY 2018.20 Approved iy -

Sr.No. Particular

Cost of powerpurchase

the Commission (Tariff
Order dated 20th May,

. 2019)

1,138.20

Format 25

{Rs. in crores)

FY 2018-20
RE

1 1,231.48
2 |Employee costs 17.61 17.06
3 R&M expenses 19.62 19.35
4  |Administration and General expenses 713 10.39
5 Cepreciation 20.66 21.18
6 Interest charges {including interest on working capital 26.92 2336
7 Return on NFA / Equity 12.97 13.32
8 Provision for Bad Debt 0.00 0.00
9 Interest on security deposit 424 408
RPO provisioning to cover backlog of the previous years 0.00
10 jupto current year 0.60 )
11 [Tetal revenue requirement 1,247.35 £,340.22
12 |Less: nen tariff income 19.76 10,45
43 |Net revenue requirement {10-11} 1,227.59 1,329.77
14 |Revenue from tariff 1,098.21 1,154.01
15 |Revenue from Ul 0.00 0.18
16 [({Gap)/surplus (12-13) (129.38} {175.58)
17 |Gap for previous year 140.13 130.87
18 |Carrying cost 7.20 0.00
19 |Total gap (14+15) 17.95 {44.70)
20 |Revenue surplus carried over 0.00 0.00
21 |Carrying Cost 0.00 0.00
22 |Additional revenue from proposed tariff
23 |Energy sales (ML) 262717 2,529.13
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Format 25
Electricity Department of Daman & Diu
ANNUAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT FOR THE FY 2020-21

(Rs. in crores)

the Commission (Tariff
; My,

1.237.19 1,245.99

| Cost of power purchase
2 Employee costs 18.43 17.78
3 R&M expenses 19.93 19.67
4 Administraticn and General expenses 7.44 10.83
5 Depreciation 21.92 22.05
6 Interest charges (including interest on working capital 29.14 23.73
7 Return on NFA, [ Equity 14.69 14.44
8 Pravision for Bad Debt 0.00 0.00
9 Interest on security deposit 424 4.08
RPO provisicning to cover backleg of the previous years upto 0.00
10 current year ) 0
11 |Total revenue requirement . 1,352 98 1,358.56
12 |Less: non tariff income 20.75 10.91
13 |Net revenue requirement {(10-11) 1,332.23 1,347.65
14 Revenue from tariff 0.00 1,085.27
15 |Revenue from Ul 0.00 0.22
16 [(Gap)surplus {12-13) 0.00 {262.16)
17 |{Gap)/surplus for previous year 0.00 (44.70)
18 |Carrying cost 0.00 0.00
18 |Total gap (14+15) 0.00 {306.87)
20 |(Revenue surpius camied over 0.00 0.00
21 |Carrying Cost 0.00 0.00
22 |Additicnal revenue from proposed tariff
23 |Energy sales (MU} 2,758.23 2,643.95

B
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